FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

4074 First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
	Adulia (m) Year 2022 FIR No. 24/2022 Date 23:01-2
2. i) ActSections	Sections'
3 a) Consert Dion: Defended a Forth No.	iv) Other acts & Sections 46 1(c) & Bengal
3. a) General Diary Reference . Littly No	Date 23/01/22 Time & 16:05
	Time at 17:31 G.D. No. /0/5 at the P.S.
4. Type of information: Written Oral Willen to	gred Compil.
5 Dace of occurrence : a) Direction and Distance fr	om P.S. Approx 12 KM West from B
b) Across At Armundih village	Mach from the teathof of aced hural retet
RULIA . under of france (M/ M/ file	Mi Beat No Anelal Dindits us I
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	e name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name S9. Nimai ch	
b) Father's / Husband's Name	rulatari Nemo.
e) Address of birth Ale 50 77 e) Address of Adults (M)	d) Nationality Indian
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with fi	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Diparticulars
(mass separate street, in necessary).	So he Jolilal Melato (30 m) So he Jolilal Melato. of village-Imend. M Adulis (M).
	To right of Toward.
•	ac - admir (M).
	MA Anentie.
3. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ir	nformant
Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach sep	parate sheet, if required) Semul 16 Bottle of
	1115H. Country Spart Each Contamil 600ML
	are pleatile Reg.
0. Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
1. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	The argument Whiller typed Complaint
2. FIR Contents . (Attach separate sheet, in required)	omplainant which is treeted as fix
6	The original Whiles typed Complaints omplainant which is treeted on fix
	ission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A(c) of kengal Exercise Act 1909
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals comm	nission of offence(s) u/s
	D . 1 (100) A
registered the case and took up the investigation/din	ected Acg. Akin Ch. Gaain of to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to PS hat fully to have	ected. Asg. Akul ch. Garam of fulnities (M) of to take up the stigele thin byn'point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
- Nimae ch Nome	Linkly
3112	Purdia (M) P.S. and L. Lan
Winds of Neme 23/1/2	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with 231/M.
23/1/1	Name Son South Kand Charletonth
	Name Sim Saujoy Kumb Chaklaborty Rank 1/c fullia (M) 1/5 Dif fullia
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Rank /c / M /3 MF
Complainant/informant	Number if any 23/91/14

To The Inspector- In - Charge, Purulia (M). P.S. District – Purulia.



Ref: Purulia (M) PS GDE No 995 Dtd. 23.01.2022

Sub: Complaint against Binash Mahato.

Sir,
In producing herewith one arrested accd. person namely Binash Mahato (30 yrs) S/O Jotilal Mahato of Vill- Imundi, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia with seizure list and seized articles.

I beg to submit that today (23.01.2022) while I was detailed to perform mobile duty in PS area along with force i) C/241 Sumit Chakraborty & ii) HG/1402 Kailash Mahato both are Purulia (M) PS & Purulia (M) PS C.C. No 254/2022 Dt. 23.01.2022 and GDE No 995 Dtd. 23.01.2022. During my mobile duty, I received a secret tip off that an illegal possession of huge quantity of Country spirit. Subsequently, I informed you and as per your direction, I rushed to the spot at Imundi village more and after arriving at the spot and as per your instruction conducted raid in the shop of Binash Mahato under this PS at about 16:00 hrs. During the raid 2/3 persons fled away near the shop and detained one person. On asking the identity he disclosed his name address as noted supra. On interrogation he confessed that he procured and stock the Country spirit for selling illegally from his shop so that he could gain more amount from the selling of (liquors) Country Spirit. On demand he failed to produce any valid document in respect of selling and possession of said (liquors) Country Spirit at his shop. Subsequently, I seized 16 (sixteen) sealed bottles Dil Khush country sprite each containing 600 ml. containing one plastic bag. In which kept 01 sealed bottles as sample. I seized the same under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by witnesses and accused person. Consequently, I arrested the above noted accused person after informing him the ground of arrest and issued Memo of Arrest and observed all legal formalities in respect of the Arrest. The seized articles were properly sealed and labeled in presence of witnesses duly signed by them and accused person.

The above noted arrested person Namely Binash Mahato (30 yrs) S/O Jotilal Mahato of Vill-Imundi, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia committed offence U/S 46 A (c) of Bengal Excise Act. 1909 for unauthorized possession for selling of Country Spirit from his shop. Under the fact and circumstance kindly take necessary lawful action against Binash Mahato (30 yrs) S/O Jotilal Mahato of Vill- Imundi, PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia.

Enclosed -

- 1. Arrest memo.
- 2. Seizure List.
- 3. Check List

Received an 23/01/22 at 17.35hm Yours faithfully and started pulling (M) PS (are Wimae Ch. Nomice us 24/22 of 23/01/22 by 5 46 A(c) SI Nimai Ch. Nemo Purulia (M) PS Dist-Purulia & 1-23/1/22

Inspector-In-Charge
Purulia (M) P.S.
Purulia 23 of 24